

WARM SPRINGS PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT & TOWN OF BATH MORGAN COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACT #1 - US ROUTE 522 SOUTH SEWER AND WATER LINE EXTENSIONS BID TABULATION WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24, 2026 AT 10:00 AM Thrasher Project #020-10154																			
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	PRO CONTRACTING INC Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		FIRST FRUITS EXCAVATING INC Ridgeley, WV WV #047804		CARL BELT INC Cumberland, MD WV #000355		MASON DIXON ENERGY SERVICES LLC Camrose, WV WV #057129		J F ALLEN COMPANY Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		GUYER BROTHERS INC New Enterprise, PA WV #053312		D & M CONTRACTING New Alexandria, PA WV #032637		SNYDER ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC Kearneysville, WV WV #000270	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																			
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization (Sewer)	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 25,839.00	\$ 25,839.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 154,322.00	\$ 154,322.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 80,020.00	\$ 80,020.00
2	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization (Water)	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,637.00	\$ 20,637.00	\$ 123,450.00	\$ 123,450.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 154,322.00	\$ 154,322.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 61,130.00	\$ 61,130.00
3	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video (Sewer)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 3,985.00
4	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video (Water)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3,985.00	\$ 3,985.00
5	1	LS	Construction Stakeout (Sewer)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,218.00	\$ 6,218.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 35,270.00	\$ 35,270.00
6	1	LS	Construction Stakeout (Water)	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,016.00	\$ 4,016.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 32,200.00
7	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control (Sewer)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,751.00	\$ 38,751.00	\$ 62,200.00	\$ 62,200.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 78,900.00	\$ 78,900.00
8	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control (Water)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 62,200.00	\$ 62,200.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 11,485.00	\$ 11,485.00	\$ 78,900.00	\$ 78,900.00
9	1	LS	Gut Creek Pump Station	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 418,280.00	\$ 418,280.00	\$ 471,950.00	\$ 471,950.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 580,680.00	\$ 580,680.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 572,200.00	\$ 572,200.00
10	1	LS	US 522 Pump Station	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 425,979.00	\$ 425,979.00	\$ 472,000.00	\$ 472,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 590,880.00	\$ 590,880.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 582,400.00	\$ 582,400.00
11	4,600	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6" Deep)	\$ 63.00	\$ 289,800.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 203,320.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 289,800.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 354,200.00	\$ 79.25	\$ 364,550.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 239,200.00
12	5,500	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9" Deep)	\$ 68.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 56.30	\$ 309,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 407,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 473,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 473,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 588,500.00
13	850	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12" Deep)	\$ 75.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 62,220.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 73,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 80,750.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 91,800.00
14	320	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (12'-15" Deep)	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 84.80	\$ 27,136.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 50,880.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 40,640.00
15	460	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (15'+ Deep)	\$ 180.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 46,920.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 68,540.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 85,100.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 308,200.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 53,360.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 282,900.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 66,240.00
16	1,000	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (0'-6" Deep)	\$ 59.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 62,200.00	\$ 63.30	\$ 63,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 61,000.00
17	175	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (6'-9" Deep)	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 12,127.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00
18	200	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe (9'-12" Deep)	\$ 72.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 78.80	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 22,200.00
19	2,450	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Force Main	\$ 38.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 82,075.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 183,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 100,450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 171,500.00	\$ 72.25	\$ 177,012.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 154,350.00
			6" PVC C-900 DR-18 Force Main, Installed in Same Trench as Gravity Sewer Line	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 22,195.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 70,150.00	\$ 72.25	\$ 83,087.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 49,450.00
21	1,150	LF	16" Steel Casing with 8" Carrier Pipe (Bore & Jack - Sewer)	\$ 270.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 414.50	\$ 93,262.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 70,875.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 84,375.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 92,925.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 159,750.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 328,050.00
22	170	LF	16" Steel Casing with 8" Carrier Pipe (Open Cut - Sewer)	\$ 165.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 34,425.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 27,710.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 47,430.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 61,370.00
23	600	LF	12" Steel Casing with 6" Carrier Pipe (Bore & Jack - Sewer)	\$ 225.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 347.50	\$ 208,500.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 160,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 408,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 795,000.00
24	150	LF	12" Steel Casing with 6" Carrier Pipe (Open Cut - Sewer)	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 48,600.00
25	60	EA	Manhole 48" Diameter, Base, Cone Top, Frame, and Cover	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 5,171.00	\$ 310,260.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 273,600.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 358,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 269,700.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 369,000.00
26	120	VF	Manhole Riser Piping	\$ 350.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 27,240.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 78,840.00
27	8	EA	Internal Drop Connection (2'-6")	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 975.50	\$ 7,804.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 956.00	\$ 7,648.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 701.00	\$ 5,608.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 13,840.00
28	1,200	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Piping	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54.80	\$ 65,760.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 58,800.00
			Customer Service Connection, Complete w/Main Line Wye and 6" Customer Cleanout	\$ 900.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 56,025.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 64,170.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 141,975.00
30	1	EA	Connection of New Sanitary Sewer Pipe to Existing Manhole	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,402.00	\$ 1,402.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 953.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00
31	1	EA	8" Gravity Line Terminal Cleanout	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 1,990.00
32	3	EA	6" Gravity Line Terminal Cleanout	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 774.50	\$ 2,323.50	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 2,334.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,821.00	\$ 5,463.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00
33	1	EA	3/4" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 6,800.0															